TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infineon Technologies Wireless			
Solutions GmbH (by assignment		11/06/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY
from Infineon Technologies AG)			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lantiq Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Campeon 3	
City:	Neubiberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85579	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2954735	CONVERGATE
Registration Number:	1842776	ELIC
Registration Number:	1623340	EPIC
Registration Number:	2318075	FALC
Registration Number:	2911978	GEMINAX
Registration Number:	2489156	INCA
Registration Number:	1566843	ISAC
Registration Number:	1875133	OCTAT
Registration Number:	1434571	SICOFI
Registration Number:	2478641	SOCRATES
Registration Number:	3455356	VINAX
Registration Number:	2755375	VINETIC
Registration Number:	3189194	WILDPASS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0600**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 1-617-542-5070 Email: scott@fr.com Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. (PJanetzki) Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35234-0003001 CONVERGATE2 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary K. Scott Signature: /Mary K. Scott/

11/16/2010

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=35234-0003001 Assignment 2 Convergate#page1.tif source=35234-0003001 Assignment 2 Convergate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, (hereinaster "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached for which ASSIGNOR has obtained registrations or has pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Lantiq Deutschland GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Am Campeon 3, 85579 Neubiberg. Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

The effective date of this assignment is November 6, 2009, retroactively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 5 day of Novobe , 20/0.

Dr. Cornelius Simons

Kurn

General Counsel

Dr. Benjamin Fechner Corporate Patent Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0602

Schedule A

Trademark	Infineon file reference	filing number	registration number	class(es)
ConverGate	2003W50059 US	78/266 481	2 954 735	009 038
ELIC	1992W00058 US	387564	1 842 776	9
Epic	1988W00054 US	73/750 681	1 623 340	9
FALC	1998W00010 US	75/503866	2318075	9
GEMINAX	2001W20984 US	76/385 469	2 911 978	9
INCA	1999W00132 US	75/884 360	2 489 156	9
Isac	1988W00053 US	750686	1566843	9
OCTAT	1992W00059 US	74/476004	1 875 133	9
SICOFI	1984W00008 US	614996	1 434 571	9
SOCRATES	1999W00138 US	75/932682	2 478 641	9
VINAX	2005W51752 US	78/743 924	3 455 356	9
VINETIC	2001W18189 US	76/391 147	2 755 375	9
WildPass	2005W52286 US	78/767 806	3 189 194	009 038

RECORDED: 11/16/2010

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0603**

W.